
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Needle Puller

 Running Contract Valid Till  14-02-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T514(R)/1645/2023

 Tendered Quantity  5

 Supplier Name  M/s RESTECH SOLUTIONS

 GST No  07CCBPB2210C2ZO

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 4 Visits per year

 Warranty period  3 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 71C G&JU BLOCK PITAMPURA DELHI 34
Delhi-110034

 Contact Person DR.VIVEK

 Phone

 Mobile No 9015994524

 Email restechsolutions@live.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Needle Puller
 Model & Make : PC-100/ NARISHIGE JAPAN 

625056.62
Incl.GST :18%

43753.96 668810.58

625056.62 43753.96 668810.58

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  4th Year  5th Year  6th Year  7th Year  8th Year  9th Year  10th Year

 Needle Puller

Labour  30,000.00  30,000.00  40,000.00  40,000.00  45,000.00  45,000.00  50,000.00

Comprehensi
ve

 80,000.00  80,000.00  85,000.00  85,000.00  90,000.00  90,000.00  90,000.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Needle Puller

1. Should be able to do the pulling of Imm-1.5mm O.D. borosilicate glass capilaries.
2. Should have Automated Double Pulling feature with 2 Pulling Modes: One Stage & two stage pulling.
3. Instrument should be able to produce pipettes with a tip of l µm to 10 µm for different applications.
4. Instrument should have Puller Block which can free fall by gravity as its pulling force (or descending by the action of a weight),
5. Should be provided with two types of weights; a light type and a heavy type, two pieces, each that is attach/detachable

respectively in order to adjust the pulling force
6. Should have a digital display to clearly show status and setting.
7. Should be able to adjust heating value, even after the needle is placed in the heater coil.
8. Should have an acrylic cover to close securely
9. Elapsed time (from the "START" to end.) should be shown on display.

10. Puller should have a slider unit to protect from dust and debris.
11. Accessories to be included : Spare heater (Kanthal wire) and AC power cord
12. Working voltage: AC 100V- AC 240 V, 50/60Hz
13. Power consumption : Approx. 70 W
14. Heating element : Kanthal wire heater/ 2.5 V at maximum
15.  Weight: Approx. 25 g x 2 and Approx. 100 g x 2
16. Dimension/ Weight : Approx. W 205 x D 190 x H 185 mm, Approx. 3.45 kg

Note:

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


